
UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN, ILORIN, NIGERIA 

PROPOSED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS 

2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSION 

HIGHLIGHTS OF THE CALENDAR 

 

1. 2 Weeks of Registration – For both Fresh and Returning Students 

2. 2 Weeks of Late Registration – for both Fresh and Returning Students 

3. 15 Weeks of Instructions for the Harmattan Semester 

4. 2 Weeks of Harmattan Semester Examinations 

5. 1 Week Revision  

6. 15 Weeks of Instructions for the Rain Semester 

7. 2 Weeks of Rain Semester Examinations 

8. 2 Weeks of Marking and Computation of Results 

Freshers come into Residence     - Friday, 2rd October, 2015 

Returning Students come into Residence  - Saturday, 3rd October, 2015 

Commencement of On-line Registration for  
both Fresh and Returning Students   - Monday, 5th October, 2015 

Commencement of Lectures for the  

Harmattan Semester      - Monday, 5th October, 2015 
 

End of Normal Registration    - Saturday, 17th October, 2015 

Commencement of Late Registration - Monday, 18th October, 2015 

Postgraduate Board Meeting  - Wednesday 21st October, 1015 

Award of Degree for Graduands from all 

Faculties and Postgraduate School/ 
Founder’s Day      - Friday, 23rd October, 2015 
 

End of Late Registration     - Saturday, 31st October, 2015 

 

Postgraduate Board Meeting    - Wednesday 18th November 2015 

 
Matriculation      - Wednesday, 11th November, 2015 

Postgraduate Board Meeting    - Wednesday 18th November 2015 



Postgraduate Board Meeting - Wednesday, 16th December, 2015 

End of Harmattan Semester Lectures   - Thursday, 7th January, 2016 

Commencement of Harmattan Semester 

Examinations      - Friday, 15th January, 2016 
  

Postgraduate Board Meeting - Wednesday, 20th January, 2016 

End of Harmattan Semester Examinations  - Saturday, 30th January, 2016 

End of Inter-Semester Break    - Saturday, 6th February, 2016 

Commencement of Rain Semester Lectures  - Monday, 8th February, 2016 

Postgraduate Board Meeting - Wednesday, 17th February, 2016 

Postgraduate Board Meeting - Wednesday, 16th March, 2016 
 
Postgraduate Board Meeting - Wednesday, 20th April, 2016 

 

Postgraduate Board Meeting - Wednesday, 18th May, 2016 
 

End of Rain Semester Lectures    - Thursday, 19th May, 2016 

Commencement of Rain Semester 
Examinations      - Friday, 27th May, 2016 
  

Marking of Examination Scripts and  
Computation of Results, etc.    - Monday, 13th June, 2016 
 

Postgraduate Board Meeting - Wednesday, 15th June, 2016 
 

Postgraduate Board Meeting    - Wednesday 20th July, 2016 

Postgraduate Board Meeting - Wednesday 17th August, 2016 

 
Postgraduate Board Meeting - Wednesday 21st September, 2016 
 

End of 2015/2016 Academic Session   - Friday, 30th September, 2016 


